be diluted by approximately 64.3% (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares
on issue as at the date of the Prospectus and on the basis that the Placement and

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

   page 41

Entitlement Offer have been completed). If a Shareholder does participate in the
Entitlement Offer (and assuming they are not also participating in the Placement) their
holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 28.6% (as compared to their holdings
and number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus and on the basis that the
Placement and Entitlement Offer have been completed). This is due to the large number
of New Shares to be issued under the Placement. Examples on how the dilution may
impact Shareholders at completion of the Placement and Entitlement Offer are set out in
the table below. The table assumes that no New Options are converted to Shares after
the Prospectus Date and before completion of the Tranche 2 Placement Offer.

Holder Shareholding as
at Record date

% at
Record
Date

Entitlements
under the
Entitlement
Offer

Shareholding
if Entitlement
taken up

% post
Offers if full
Entitlement
taken up

% post
Offers if
Entitlement
not taken up

Shareholder 1 5,000,000  0.54% 5,000,000  10,000,000  0.48% 0.24%

Shareholder 2 10,000,000  1.08% 10,000,000  20,000,000  0.95% 0.48%

Shareholder 3 50,000,000  5.40% 50,000,000  100,000,000  4.77% 2.39%

Shareholder 4 100,000,000  10.80% 100,000,000  200,000,000  9.55% 4.77%

Notes:
1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on assumption

that both tranches of the Placement have completed and those Entitlements not
accepted are placed.

2. The table only shows the dilutionary effect of the New Shares being offered under the
Placement and Entitlement Offer.

3. The table does not show the dilutionary impact of the exercise of New Options.

3.7 Effect on control of the Company

The potential effect or consequence of the Offers on the control of the Company will vary
with the level of Entitlements taken up by Eligible Shareholders and the number of New